

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA NO.1 OF 2008 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No. 13556/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dt.11.9.2008)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to recall or modify this Court's order dated 11.9.2008. I.A. is accordingly disposed of. However, considering facts and circumstances of the case, we direct for hearing of the Special Leave Petition in April, 2009. In the meantime, service on unserved respondents be completed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master