

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No. 13556/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms.Ambika Radhakrishnan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.A.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears from the Office Report that service on respondent Nos.8 to 10, 12
to 15, 17 to 27 and 29 is not complete. Learned counsel for the petitioners
submits that in addition to the normal service, dasti may also be permitted. Dasti,
in addition, is permitted. Requisites be put in within four weeks. Let the matter
be listed after service is complete.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master