

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice sent to respondent No. 24 and 26 returned with endorsement "Insufficient Address" and "Addressee Expired" respectively. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in the correct address against respondent No. 24 and also against Lrs. of respondent No. 26. Await return of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 18, 21 to 23 and 25. List the matter on 12.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar