

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No.13556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she proposes to file an application to delete the names of respondent Nos. 21 to 24 and 26. Let the application be filed within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master