

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No.13556/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. C.Kanna, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 5 submits that after passing of the impugned order of the High Court, O.A. No. 702 of 2006 has been decided afresh by the A.P. Administrative Tribunal in terms of a fresh order passed by that tribunal. The said order according to the learned counsel renders the present SLP infructuous. He prays that the petition could be posted before the court for appropriate orders in this regard.

I order accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master