

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in WP No.13556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SURYA PRAKASH RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVI SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order against which the special leave petition is filed is an order of remand. It is stated on behalf of the respondents and not denied by the counsel for the petitioners that after remand the Tribunal has decided the matter once again in favour of the respondents.

The aforesaid development renders the special leave petition infructuous and it is dismissed as such.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |  
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|